Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2022-09-2	September 27, 2022
	Resource: Christopher G. Eyle Vice President of Facilities & Construction
AGENDA ITEM:	Report Out of the Campus Facilities and Construction Committee and Consideration of Approval for the District President to Execute a Contract with ATI Restoration, LLC for Emergency Restoration Response Services
DISCUSSION:	ATI Restoration, LLC provides emergency repairs, mold remediation, fire and smoke mitigation, repair and reconstruction, biohazard cleanup, water extraction, tear out, and demolition.
	This contract would be in the form of a blanket purchase order for use on an as needed basis. The blanket purchase order will be issued for \$100,000, which is budgeted and available in the Facilities and Construction FY23 budget. ATI Restoration, LLC has a contract through the OMNIA Partners cooperative purchasing program, Contract Number 2021.003053, which is available for use by the District and complies with the competitive procurement requirements set forth in Section 44.031 of the Texas Education Code, as permitted under Section 791.011 of the Texas Government Code.
DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:	The District President recommends approval to execute a contract with ATI Restoration, LLC for emergency restoration response services.
SUGGESTED MOTION:	"Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees of Collin County Community College District approves the District President to execute a contract with ATI Restoration, LLC for emergency restoration response services at an amount not to exceed \$100,000."